503100902 12/15/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3147509

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGG S. HOMER			12/15/2014	
Name:		B# ON DEMAND, LLC		
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Street Address:		668 NORTH COAST HIGHWAY		
Internal Address:	SUILE	SUITE 1371		
City:	LAGU	LAGUNA BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92651	92651		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 8	3		
Property Type	;	Number		
Application Number:		09484632		
Application Number:		09910438		

11	
Application Number:	13011702
Application Number:	14481558

10470671

10908373

13011624

13011688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

Fax Number:	(408)	872-4735
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	4087	010035
Email:	PTO-	INBOX@AKACHANLAW.COM
Correspondent Name:	AKA	CHAN LLP, MELVIN D. CHAN
Address Line 1:	900 L	AFAYETTE STREET
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 710
Address Line 4:	SAN	A CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	OPNSG000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANNE CURRIER CARR

503100902

PATENT REEL: 034507 FRAME: 0759

SIGNATURE:	/ANNE CURRIER CARR/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=20141215_OPNS_family_assignment#page1.tif		
source=20141215_OPNS_family_assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, **Gregg S. Homer**, whose address is 668 North Coast Highway, Suite 1371, Laguna Beach, California 92651, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified applications:

Title of Invention	Application No./	Publication No./	Patent No./
	Filing Date	Publication Date	Issue Date
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	US 09/484,632 01/18/2000		
Rechargeable Media Distribution	US 09/910,438	US 2002/0042730	6,912,528
and Play System	07/19/2001	04/11/2002	06/28/2005
Rechargeable Media Distribution	US 10/470,671	US 2004/0133600	
and Play System	07/28/2003	07/08/2004	
Rechargeable Media Distribution	US 10/908,373	US 2005/0187936	7,877,412
and Play System	05/09/2005	08/25/2005	01/25/2011
Method for Subscription Media	US 13/011,624	US 2011/0119308	8,832,149
On-Demand	01/21/2011	05/19/2011	09/09/2014
Digital File Distribution Kiosks	US 13/011,688 01/21/2011	US 2011/0113067 05/12/2011	
Subscription Media On Demand with Usage Tracking And Additional Authorization	US 13/011,702 01/21/2011	US 2011/0119769 05/19/2011	
Even More Subscription Media	US 14/481,558	Projected Date	
On Demand	09/09/2014	12/25/2014	
Rechargeable Media Distribution	PCT/US01/01586	WO 2001/54022	
and Play System	01/18/2001	07/26/2001	
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	CA 2,397,717 01/18/2001		
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	EP 01942752.5		
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	AU 20022316727		

Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	CA 2,454,225	
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	EP 02747057	
Rechargeable Media Distribution and Play System	JP 2003-514440	

WHEREAS, **B# On Demand, LLC**, having a place of business at 668 North Coast Highway, Suite 1371, Laguna Beach, California 92651, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any patents and registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Gregg S. Homer

12-15-2014

Date